



TABULATION OF BIDS
 Utica Community Schools
 2026 UCS Track Improvements
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-3826

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
 51301 Schoenherr Road
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

DATE: 4/2/2026
 TIME: 1:00PM

BIDDER RANKING

Eppler Jr. HS

RANK	BIDDER NAME	Category 1	Category 2	Category 3	BID TOTAL
1	Asphalt Specialists Inc	\$ 452,992.00	\$ 55,477.85	\$ 122,346.99	\$ 630,816.84
2	Hutch Paving, INC	\$ 478,119.75	\$ 54,615.50	\$ 123,673.53 *	\$ 656,408.78 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER

Bemis Jr. HS

RANK	BIDDER NAME	Category 1	Category 2	Category 3	BID TOTAL
1	Asphalt Specialists Inc	\$ 490,216.00	\$ 79,420.50	\$ 128,463.65	\$ 698,100.15
2	Hutch Paving, INC	\$ 507,060.25	\$ 81,567.00	\$ 127,612.73 *	\$ 716,239.98 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER

Shelby Jr. HS

RANK	BIDDER NAME	Category 1	Category 2	Category 3	BID TOTAL
1	Asphalt Specialists Inc	\$ 62,707.00	\$ 10,350.75	\$ 12,805.78	\$ 85,863.53
2	Hutch Paving, INC	\$ 64,085.00	\$ 10,630.50	\$ 12,971.55 *	\$ 87,687.05 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER

Jeanette Jr. HS

RANK	BIDDER NAME	Category 1	Category 2	Category 3	BID TOTAL
1	Asphalt Specialists Inc	\$ 535,140.60	\$ 88,485.50	\$ 133,862.61	\$ 757,488.71
2	Hutch Paving, INC	\$ 133,149.85	\$ 90,877.00	\$ 133,149.85	\$ 777,148.35

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
 Utica Community Schools
 2026 UCS Track Improvements
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-3826

Asphalt Specialists Inc
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Hutch Paving, INC
 3000 E. 10 Mile Rd.
 Warren, MI 48091

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Category 1 - SITE Eppler Jr.							
1.	Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization - Max \$26,000	1	LS	26,000.00	26,000.00	26,000.00	26,000.00
2.	Traffic Control & Maintenance	1	LS	700.00	700.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
3.	Fence, Rem	17	Ft	31.00	527.00	20.00	340.00
4.	Bleacher, Rem, Salv.	6	Ea	53.00	318.00	250.00	1,500.00
5.	Earthwork, Site	1	LS	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
6.	Tree & Brush Clearing	1	LS	715.00	715.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
7.	Erosion Control, Gravel Access Approach	1	Ea	2,635.00	2,635.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
8.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	1,911	Ft	1.00	1,911.00	2.25	4,299.75
9.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	2,400.00	2,400.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
10.	Aggregate Base	1,266	Ton	60.00	75,960.00	59.00	74,694.00
11.	HMA, 4EML	474	Ton	180.00	85,320.00	175.00	82,950.00
12.	HMA, 5EML	474	Ton	165.00	78,210.00	190.00	90,060.00
13.	Running Track Surface	1	LS	99,000.00	99,000.00	117,000.00	117,000.00
14.	Track Surface Structural Spray	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
15.	Fence, Temp	1,642	Ft	13.00	21,346.00	3.00	4,926.00
16.	Fence, Gate, 24 foot wide, sliding	1	Ea	8,400.00	8,400.00	6,250.00	6,250.00
17.	Sign, Special, SP, GR, S	1	Ea	550.00	550.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
18.	Pav't Markings	1	LS	750.00	750.00	600.00	600.00
19.	Bleacher, Reinstall	6	Ea	75.00	450.00	250.00	1,500.00
20.	GPR Testing	2	Days	900.00	1,800.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
SUB TOTAL OF CATEGORY 1				\$	452,992.00	\$	478,119.75
Category 2 - Landscaping Eppler Jr.							
21.	Seeding	5,749	Syd	2.40	13,797.60	3.25	18,684.25
22.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 4 inch	5,749	Syd	7.25	41,680.25	6.25	35,931.25
SUB TOTAL OF CATEGORY 2				\$	55,477.85	\$	54,615.50



TABULATION OF BIDS
 Utica Community Schools
 2026 UCS Track Improvements
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-3826

Asphalt Specialists Inc
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Hutch Paving, INC
 3000 E. 10 Mile Rd.
 Warren, MI 48091

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Category 3 - CONTINGENCIES & ALLOWANCES Eppler Jr.							
23.	Football Field Ground Improvements, Allowance	1	Dlr	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
24.	Project Contingency, 10%	1	Dlr	57,346.99	57,346.99	59,673.53	59,673.53 *
25.	Permitting Allowance	1	Dlr	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
26.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Allowance	100	Cyd	100.00	10,000.00	90.00	9,000.00
SUB TOTAL OF CATEGORY 3				\$	122,346.99	\$	123,673.53 *
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CATEGORIES (SITE + LANDSCAPING + CONTINGENCIES AND ALLOWANCES):				\$	630,816.84	\$	656,408.78 *

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS

Utica Community Schools
 2026 UCS Track Improvements
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-3826

Asphalt Specialists Inc
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Hutch Paving, INC
 3000 E. 10 Mile Rd.
 Warren, MI 48091

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Category 1 - SITE Bemis Jr.							
1.	Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization - Max \$25,000	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
2.	Traffic Control & Maintenance	1	LS	700.00	700.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3.	Tree, Rem 19 to 36 inch	1	Ea	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
4.	Pav't, Rem	918	Syd	5.50	5,049.00	5.00	4,590.00 *
5.	Bleacher, Rem, Salv.	11	Ea	73.00	803.00	200.00	2,200.00
6.	Earthwork, Site	1	LS	40,250.00	40,250.00	38,000.00	38,000.00
7.	Tree & Brush Clearing	1	LS	2,600.00	2,600.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
8.	Erosion Control, Gravel Access Approach	1	Ea	2,600.00	2,600.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
9.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	1,801	Ft	1.00	1,801.00	2.25	4,052.25
10.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	2,400.00	2,400.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
11.	Aggregate Base	918	Ton	60.00	55,080.00	59.00	54,162.00
12.	HMA, 4EML	499	Ton	180.00	89,820.00	175.00	87,325.00
13.	HMA, 5EML	499	Ton	165.00	82,335.00	190.00	94,810.00
14.	Running Track Surface	1	LS	99,000.00	99,000.00	115,000.00	115,000.00
15.	Track Surface Structural Spray	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
16.	HMA Crack Treatment	4,000	Ft	1.50	6,000.00	1.25	5,000.00
17.	Sealcoat	14,905	Syd	2.40	35,772.00	2.00	29,810.00
18.	Fence, Temp	1,637	Ft	13.00	21,281.00	3.00	4,911.00
19.	Pav't Markings	1	LS	8,500.00	8,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
20.	Bleacher, Reinstall	11	Ea	75.00	825.00	200.00	2,200.00
21.	GPR Testing	2	Days	900.00	1,800.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
SUB TOTAL OF CATEGORY 1				\$	490,216.00	\$	507,060.25



TABULATION OF BIDS

Utica Community Schools
 2026 UCS Track Improvements
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-3826

Asphalt Specialists Inc
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Hutch Paving, INC
 3000 E. 10 Mile Rd.
 Warren, MI 48091

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Category 2 - Landscaping Bemis Jr.							
22.	Seeding	8586	Syd	2.00	17,172.00	3.25	27,904.50
23.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 4 inch	8586	Syd	7.25	62,248.50	6.25	53,662.50
SUB TOTAL OF CATEGORY 2					\$ 79,420.50		\$ 81,567.00
Category 3 - CONTINGENCIES & ALLOWANCES Bemis Jr.							
24.	Football Field Ground Improvements, Allowance	1	Dir	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
25.	Project Contingency, 10%	1	Dir	63,463.65	63,463.65	65,112.73	65,112.73 *
26.	Permitting Allowance	1	Dir	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
27.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Allowance	100	Cyd	100.00	10,000.00	75.00	7,500.00
SUB TOTAL OF CATEGORY 3				\$	128,463.65	\$	127,612.73 *
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CATEGORIES (SITE + LANDSCAPING + CONTINGENCIES):				\$	698,100.15	\$	716,239.98 *

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS

Utica Community Schools
 2026 UCS Track Improvements
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-3826

Asphalt Specialists Inc
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Hutch Paving, INC
 3000 E. 10 Mile Rd.
 Warren, MI 48091

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Category 1 - SITE ShelbyJr.							
1.	Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization - Max \$5,000	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2.	Traffic Control & Maintenance	1	LS	700.00	700.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
3.	Earthwork, Site	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
4.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	386	Ft	1.00	386.00	2.50	965.00
5.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, SedCage	1	Ea	240.00	240.00	300.00	300.00
6.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
7.	Dr Structure, 24 inch Dia	1	Ea	5,200.00	5,200.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
8.	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	1	Ea	400.00	400.00	750.00	750.00
9.	Underdrain, Pipe, Open-Graded, 6 inch	218	Ft	23.50	5,123.00	25.00	5,450.00
10.	HMA Crack Treatment	4,000	Ft	1.50	6,000.00	1.25	5,000.00
11.	Sealcoat	9,945	Syd	2.40	23,868.00	2.00	19,890.00
12.	Fence, Temp	346	Ft	15.00	5,190.00	5.00	1,730.00
13.	Pav't Markings	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
14.	GPR Testing	1	Days	900.00	900.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
SUB TOTAL OF CATEGORY 1				\$	62,707.00	\$	64,085.00
Category 2 - LANDSCAPING ShelbyJr.							
15.	Seeding	1,119	Syd	2.00	2,238.00	3.25	3,636.75
16.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 4 inch	1,119	Syd	7.25	8,112.75	6.25	6,993.75
SUB TOTAL OF CATEGORY 2				\$	10,350.75	\$	10,630.50
Category 3 - CONTINGENCIES & ALLOWANCES ShelbyJr.							
17.	Project Contingency, 10%	1	Dir	7,805.78	7,805.78	7,971.55	7,971.55 *
18.	Permitting Allowance	1	Dir	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
SUB TOTAL OF CATEGORY 3				\$	12,805.78	\$	12,971.55 *
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CATEGORIES (SITE + LANDSCAPING + CONTINGENCIES):				\$	85,863.53	\$	87,687.05 *

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS
 Utica Community Schools
 2026 UCS Track Improvements
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-3826

Asphalt Specialists Inc
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Hutch Paving, INC
 3000 E. 10 Mile Rd.
 Warren, MI 48091

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Category 1 - SITE Jeanette Jr.							
1.	Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization - Max \$27,500	1	LS	27,500.00	27,500.00	27,500.00	27,500.00
2.	Traffic Control & Maintenance	1	LS	700.00	700.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3.	Fence, Rem	239	Ft	11.00	2,629.00	5.00	1,195.00
4.	Curb, Rem, Horizontal Cut	11	Ft	150.00	1,650.00	150.00	1,650.00
5.	Bleacher, Rem, Salv	6	Ea	75.00	450.00	250.00	1,500.00
6.	Earthwork, Site	1	LS	47,250.00	47,250.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
7.	Tree & Brush Clearing	1	LS	12,000.00	12,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
8.	Long Jump, Rem	1	LS	750.00	750.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
9.	Erosion Control, Gravel Access Approach	1	Ea	2,600.00	2,600.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
10.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	2,598	Ft	1.00	2,598.00	2.25	5,845.50
11.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	2,400.00	2,400.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
12.	Subbase, CIP	19	Cyd	55.00	1,045.00	50.00	950.00
13.	Aggregate Base	913	Ton	60.00	54,780.00	59.00	53,867.00
14.	Sewer, HDPE N-12, 8 inch, Tr Det A	217	Ft	46.00	9,982.00	40.00	8,680.00
15.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	1	Ea	6,500.00	6,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
16.	Dr Structure, Tap, 8 inch	1	Ea	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
17.	Dr Structure, 12 inch, yard inlet	1	Ea	2,800.00	2,800.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
18.	Underdrain, Pipe, Open-Graded, 6 inch	545	Ft	18.00	9,810.00	30.00	16,350.00
19.	HMA, 4EML	510	Ton	180.00	91,800.00	175.00	89,250.00
20.	HMA, 5EML	510	Ton	165.00	84,150.00	190.00	96,900.00
21.	Running Track Surface	1	LS	99,000.00	99,000.00	117,000.00	117,000.00
22.	HMA Crack Treatment	4,000	Ft	1.50	6,000.00	1.25	5,000.00
23.	Sealcoat	11,999	Syd	2.40	28,797.60	2.00	23,998.00
24.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,059	Sft	9.00	9,531.00	14.00	14,826.00
25.	Fence, Temp	986	Ft	13.00	12,818.00	5.00	4,930.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 Utica Community Schools
 2026 UCS Track Improvements
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-3826

Asphalt Specialists Inc
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Hutch Paving, INC
 3000 E. 10 Mile Rd.
 Warren, MI 48091

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26.	Fence, Chain Link, 48 inch	37	Ft	150.00	5,550.00	40.00	1,480.00
27.	Fence, Gate, 8 foot wide, Single, Chain Link	1	Ea	2,200.00	2,200.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
28.	Pav't Markings	1	LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
29.	Bleacher, Reinstall	6	Ea	75.00	450.00	250.00	1,500.00
30.	GPR Testing	1	Days	900.00	900.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
SUB TOTAL OF CATEGORY 1				\$	535,140.60	\$	553,121.50
Category 2 - LANDSCAPING Jeanette Jr.							
31.	Seeding	9,566	Syd	2.00	19,132.00	3.25	31,089.50
32.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 4 inch	9,566	Syd	7.25	69,353.50	6.25	59,787.50
SUB TOTAL OF CATEGORY 2				\$	88,485.50	\$	90,877.00
Category 3 - CONTINGENCIES & ALLOWANCES Jeanette Jr.							
33.	Football Field Ground Improvements, Allowance	1.00	Dir	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
34.	Project Contingency, 10%	1.00	Dir	68,862.61	68,862.61	70,649.85	70,649.85 *
35.	Permitting Allowance	1	Dir	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
36.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Allowance	100	Cyd	100.00	10,000.00	75.00	7,500.00
SUB TOTAL OF CATEGORY 3				\$	133,862.61	\$	133,149.85
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CATEGORIES (SITE + LANDSCAPING + CONTINGENCIES):				\$	757,488.71	\$	777,148.35 *

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS

Utica Community Schools
2026 UCS EISENHOWER HS IMPROVEMENTS
AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-4826

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

DATE: 4/2/2026
TIME: 1:00PM

BIDDER RANKING

EISENHOWER HIGH SCHOOL

RANK	BIDDER NAME	Category 1	Category 2	GRAND TOTAL	Alternate 1	Alternate 2	
1	James P Contracting, Inc	\$ 125,307.00	\$ 20,093.20	\$ 145,400.20	\$ 90,429.25	\$ (59,856.00)	
2	Dalco Services LLC	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	REJECTED	*

***REJECTED FOR INCOMPLETE/DUPLICATE BID FORM**



TABULATION OF BIDS
 Utica Community Schools
 2026 UCS EISENHOWER HS IMPROVEMENTS
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-4826

James P Contracting, Inc
 67222 Van Dyke
 Washington, MI 48095

Dalco Services LLC
 59187 North Ave
 Ray Twp, MI 48096

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Category 1 - SITE EISENHOWER HS							
1.	Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization - Max \$10,000	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00		0.00
2.	Traffic Control & Maintenance	1	Ls	3,200.00	3,200.00		0.00
3.	GPR Testing	1	Days	1,320.00	1,320.00		0.00
4.	Stone, Rem	840	Syd	7.10	5,964.00		0.00
5.	Earthwork, Site	1	Ea	9,825.00	9,825.00		0.00
6.	Aggregate Base, 21 AA, 6 Inch	840	Syd	19.20	16,128.00		0.00
7.	Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 6 inch, colored	840	Syd	89.00	74,760.00		0.00
8.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	3	Ea	220.00	660.00		0.00
9.	Cleanup	1	Ls	3,450.00	3,450.00		0.00
SUB TOTAL OF CATEGORY 1 – SITE IMPROVEMENTS:				\$	125,307.00	\$	-
Category 2 – CONTINGENCIES							
10.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Allowance	25	Cyd	75.00	1,875.00		0.00
11.	Project Contingency, 10%	1	Dlr	13,218.20	13,218.20		0.00
12.	Permitting Allowance	1	Dlr	5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00
SUB TOTAL OF CATEGORY 2 – CONTINGENCIES:				\$	20,093.20	\$	-
GRAND TOTAL OF CATEGORY 1 +CATEGORY 2:				\$	145,400.20	\$	-
Alternate 1 - PERMEABLE PAVERS							
13.	Aggregate Base, 21 AA, 6 Inch	-840	Syd	19.20	-16,128.00		0.00
14.	Aggregate Base, 6 AA, 8 inch	840	Syd	27.00	22,680.00		0.00
15.	Geotextile Separator	840	Syd	15.25	12,810.00		0.00
16.	Geogrid Separator	840	Syd	9.00	7,560.00		0.00
17.	Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 6 inch, colored	-840	Syd	89.00	-74,760.00		0.00
18.	Permeable Pavers	7,535	Sft	18.35	138,267.25		0.00
SUB TOTAL OF ALTERNATE 1 - PERMEABLE PAVERS:				\$	90,429.25	\$	-



TABULATION OF BIDS
 Utica Community Schools
 2026 UCS EISENHOWER HS IMPROVEMENTS
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-4826

James P Contracting, Inc
 67222 Van Dyke
 Washington, MI 48095

Dalco Services LLC
 59187 North Ave
 Ray Twp, MI 48096

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Alternate 2 - SODDED LAWN							
18.	Aggregate Base, 21 AA, 6 Inch	-840	Syd	19.20	-16,128.00		0.00
19.	Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 6 inch, colored	-840	Syd	89.00	-74,760.00		0.00
20.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 4 inch	840	Syd	8.45	7,098.00		0.00
21.	Sodded Lawn	840	Syd	7.60	6,384.00		0.00
22.	Irrigation System	1	LS	17,550.00	17,550.00		0.00
SUB TOTAL OF ALTERNATE 2 - SODDED LAWN:				\$	(59,856.00)	REJECTED	*

***REJECTED FOR INCOMPLETE/DUPLICATE BID FORM**